

C.R-51 of 2025  
R-51/2025

**Order No. 03 dated 16.07.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and hearing.

The complainant is present.

The suspect no. 1, 3 and 4 are present. The suspect no. 5 prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Inspite of direction given to the complainant to file requisite in respect of suspect no. 2, she failed to comply the same. The complainant is to show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed in respect of suspect no. 2.

Fix **13.08.2025** for show cause and appearance.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**