

C.R-51 of 2025
R-51/2025

Order No. 05 dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for pre-cognizance hearing.

The complainant is present.

The suspect's are absent by filing a petition, however the Ld. Advocate for the suspect's is present.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant and the Ld. Advocate for the suspect's.

Considering the materials on record and the submission of both parties, cognizance is taken.

Fix **10.10.2025** for S.A.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)