

C.R-51 of 2025
R-51/2025

Order No.07 dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for SA.

The complainant is present.

The complainant and her witness are examined on oath u/s 223 of B.N.S.S.

Prima facie there appears to be sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused persons u/s 329(4)/115(2)/303(3)/74/3(5) of B.N.S. Accordingly issue process.

Complainant is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix **11.11.2025** for S/R.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)